Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Economic Affairs

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1131

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 29, 2024/7 SHRAVAN, 1946 (Saka)

FUNDS ALLOTTED FOR CIVIC AMENITIES IN DELHI

1131. SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated by the Government for construction of Pragati Maidan Tunnel, Bharat Mandapam in Pragati Maidan and Yashobhumi in Dwarka; and

(b) the total expenditure incurred by the Government on Housing, Road and Transport, Education, Police, Health, NDMC, DDA, Cantonment Board in Delhi and pensions of Delhi
Government Staff during the years 2022-23 and 2023-247?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) Details of fund allocated so far by the Union Government are in table below:

Pragati Maidan Tunnel % 923.16 crore*
Bharat Mandapam in Pragati Maidan NIL
Yashobhumi in Dwarka % 2442.39 crore
*3923.16 crore includes 20% share of ITPO.

(b) For National Capital Territory of Delhi, various support is provided by the Union Government every year. These inter-alia include:-

Particular (X crore) Actuals 2022-23 RE 2023-24

Demand No. 57 (Transfers to Delhi) 960.49 1168.01
Delhi Police 11786.09 12267.75
Pensions of Delhi Government Staff 4182.80 4403.05

For other functions, data on the support provided is not centrally maintained.
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